

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 12/15/16 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 7 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 090e-451 & 090w-451  
PCN NO. i4gk & i4gL  
Engineer's Estimate \$ 166,180.73

COUNTY: Meade

Rest Area Removal -  
Tilford Rest Area

CONTRACT TIME: May 5, 2017

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		RCS Construction Rapid City SD		Dakota Constructors Harrisburg SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>090E-451 PCN i4gk</b>								
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	4,258.51	4,258.51	7,500.00	7,500.00
002 Remove Building	Each	1.00		0.00	21,699.19	21,699.19	10,000.00	10,000.00
003 Remove Concrete Curb and/orGutter	Ft	205.00		0.00	2.37	485.85	2.00	410.00
004 Remove Manhole	Each	3.00		0.00	532.14	1,596.42	500.00	1,500.00
005 Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	48.00		0.00	19.33	927.84	15.00	720.00
006 Remove Pipe End Section	Each	2.00		0.00	36.22	72.44	75.00	150.00
007 Remove Chain Link Fence	Ft	836.00		0.00	1.22	1,019.92	3.00	2,508.00
008 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	1086.00		0.00	2.49	2,704.14	2.50	2,715.00
009 Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	400.00		0.00	2.49	996.00	5.00	2,000.00
010 Remove Concrete Median Pavement	SqYd	40.00		0.00	2.49	99.60	5.00	200.00
011 Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	772.00		0.00	2.49	1,922.28	2.00	1,544.00
012 Remove Luminaire Pole Footing	Each	8.00		0.00	84.94	679.52	50.00	400.00
013 Remove Yard Hydrant	Each	2.00		0.00	116.17	232.34	75.00	150.00
014 Remove Valve Box	Each	1.00		0.00	147.40	147.40	50.00	50.00
015 Salvage Luminaire Pole	Each	8.00		0.00	184.25	1,474.00	450.00	3,600.00
016 Salvage Luminaire	Each	12.00		0.00	62.46	749.52	75.00	900.00
017 Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	43.00		0.00	9.24	397.32	10.00	430.00
018 Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	262.00		0.00	20.25	5,305.50	15.00	3,930.00
019 Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	5,079.73	5,079.73	2,400.00	2,400.00
020 Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,997.88	3,997.88	6,200.00	6,200.00
021 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	40.00		0.00	8.12	324.80	10.00	400.00
022 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	216.51	216.51	3,500.00	3,500.00
023 Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	13.00		0.00	21.65	281.45	30.00	390.00
024 Fertilizing	Lb	735.00		0.00	1.08	793.80	5.00	3,675.00
025 Mulching	Ton	0.50		0.00	2,165.13	1,082.57	500.00	250.00

090W-451 PCN i4gL									
026	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	4,042.00	4,042.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
027	Remove Building	Each	1.00		0.00	21,699.19	21,699.19	10,000.00	10,000.00
028	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	Ft	275.00		0.00	2.37	651.75	2.00	550.00
029	Remove Manhole	Each	6.00		0.00	532.14	3,192.84	500.00	3,000.00
030	Remove Chain Link Fence	Ft	838.00		0.00	1.22	1,022.36	3.00	2,514.00
031	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	945.00		0.00	2.49	2,353.05	2.50	2,362.50
032	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	416.00		0.00	2.49	1,035.84	5.00	2,080.00
033	Remove Concrete Median Pavement	SqYd	95.00		0.00	2.49	236.55	5.00	475.00
034	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	927.00		0.00	2.49	2,308.23	2.00	1,854.00
035	Remove Luminaire Pole Footing	Each	8.00		0.00	84.94	679.52	50.00	400.00
036	Remove Yard Hydrant	Each	2.00		0.00	116.17	232.34	75.00	150.00
037	Remove Valve Box	Each	4.00		0.00	147.40	589.60	50.00	200.00
038	Salvage Luminaire Pole	Each	8.00		0.00	184.25	1,474.00	450.00	3,600.00
039	Salvage Luminaire	Each	11.00		0.00	62.46	687.06	75.00	825.00
040	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	64.00		0.00	9.24	591.36	10.00	640.00
041	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	274.00		0.00	20.25	5,548.50	15.00	4,110.00
042	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,373.32	2,373.32	2,400.00	2,400.00
043	Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,997.88	3,997.88	11,200.00	11,200.00
044	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	40.00		0.00	8.12	324.80	10.00	400.00
045	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	216.51	216.51	3,500.00	3,500.00
046	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	13.00		0.00	21.65	281.45	30.00	390.00
047	Fertilizing	Lb	765.00		0.00	1.08	826.20	5.00	3,825.00
048	Mulching	Ton	0.50		0.00	2,165.13	1,082.57	500.00	250.00
TOTA					0.00		111,991.44		117,747.50

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 12/15/16 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 7 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 090e-451 & 090w-451  
PCN NO. i4gk & i4gL  
Engineer's Estimate \$ 166,180.73

COUNTY: Meade

Rest Area Removal -  
Tilford Rest Area

CONTRACT TIME: May 5, 2017

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Siteworks Speicalists Rapid City SD		Lind Exco Rapid City SD		Quinn Construction Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>090E-451 PCN i4gk</b>									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	6,400.09	6,400.09	5,000.00	5,000.00
002	Remove Building	Each	1.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	12,115.88	12,115.88	16,500.00	16,500.00
003	Remove Concrete Curb and/orGutter	Ft	205.00	6.00	1,230.00	4.47	916.35	3.00	615.00
004	Remove Manhole	Each	3.00	600.00	1,800.00	464.12	1,392.36	750.00	2,250.00
005	Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	48.00	13.00	624.00	16.85	808.80	14.00	672.00
006	Remove Pipe End Section	Each	2.00	150.00	300.00	119.76	239.52	60.00	120.00
007	Remove Chain Link Fence	Ft	836.00	0.30	250.80	2.03	1,697.08	1.00	836.00
008	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	1086.00	2.50	2,715.00	3.23	3,507.78	5.00	5,430.00
009	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	400.00	6.00	2,400.00	5.94	2,376.00	10.00	4,000.00
010	Remove Concrete Median Pavement	SqYd	40.00	8.00	320.00	5.95	238.00	10.00	400.00
011	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	772.00	6.00	4,632.00	3.23	2,493.56	6.00	4,632.00
012	Remove Luminaire Pole Footing	Each	8.00	300.00	2,400.00	259.59	2,076.72	200.00	1,600.00
013	Remove Yard Hydrant	Each	2.00	300.00	600.00	244.81	489.62	100.00	200.00
014	Remove Valve Box	Each	1.00	150.00	150.00	61.22	61.22	100.00	100.00
015	Salvage Luminaire Pole	Each	8.00	800.00	6,400.00	847.39	6,779.12	550.00	4,400.00
016	Salvage Luminaire	Each	12.00	75.00	900.00	66.00	792.00	55.00	660.00
017	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	43.00	25.00	1,075.00	14.84	638.12	15.00	645.00
018	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	262.00	12.00	3,144.00	15.56	4,076.72	16.00	4,192.00
019	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,804.51	3,804.51	4,000.00	4,000.00
020	Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	1.00	13,250.00	13,250.00	7,551.24	7,551.24	8,500.00	8,500.00
021	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	40.00	9.00	360.00	9.90	396.00	7.00	280.00
022	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	250.00	250.00	263.98	263.98	400.00	400.00
023	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	13.00	60.00	780.00	52.80	686.40	22.00	286.00
024	Fertilizing	Lb	735.00	2.00	1,470.00	3.30	2,425.50	1.50	1,102.50
025	Mulching	Ton	0.50	1,200.00	600.00	329.98	164.99	2,200.00	1,100.00

090W-451 PCN i4gL									
026	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,536.36	4,536.36	5,000.00	5,000.00
027	Remove Building	Each	1.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	12,115.88	12,115.88	16,500.00	16,500.00
028	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	Ft	275.00	6.00	1,650.00	4.43	1,218.25	3.00	825.00
029	Remove Manhole	Each	6.00	600.00	3,600.00	464.13	2,784.78	750.00	4,500.00
030	Remove Chain Link Fence	Ft	838.00	0.30	251.40	1.49	1,248.62	1.00	838.00
031	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	945.00	5.50	5,197.50	3.29	3,109.05	5.00	4,725.00
032	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	416.00	6.00	2,496.00	4.90	2,038.40	10.00	4,160.00
033	Remove Concrete Median Pavement	SqYd	95.00	9.00	855.00	5.81	551.95	10.00	950.00
034	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	927.00	6.00	5,562.00	3.60	3,337.20	6.00	5,562.00
035	Remove Luminaire Pole Footing	Each	8.00	300.00	2,400.00	259.59	2,076.72	200.00	1,600.00
036	Remove Yard Hydrant	Each	2.00	300.00	600.00	122.40	244.80	100.00	200.00
037	Remove Valve Box	Each	4.00	150.00	600.00	61.20	244.80	100.00	400.00
038	Salvage Luminaire Pole	Each	8.00	800.00	6,400.00	847.39	6,779.12	550.00	4,400.00
039	Salvage Luminaire	Each	11.00	75.00	825.00	66.00	726.00	55.00	605.00
040	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	64.00	25.00	1,600.00	14.84	949.76	15.00	960.00
041	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	274.00	12.00	3,288.00	15.56	4,263.44	16.00	4,384.00
042	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,804.51	3,804.51	3,500.00	3,500.00
043	Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	1.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	6,572.04	6,572.04	4,000.00	4,000.00
044	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	40.00	9.00	360.00	9.90	396.00	7.00	280.00
045	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	250.00	250.00	263.98	263.98	400.00	400.00
046	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	13.00	60.00	780.00	52.80	686.40	22.00	286.00
047	Fertilizing	Lb	765.00	2.00	1,530.00	3.30	2,524.50	1.50	1,147.50
048	Mulching	Ton	0.50	1,200.00	600.00	329.98	164.99	2,200.00	1,100.00
<b>TOTA</b>					119,495.70		123,029.11		134,243.00

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 12/15/16 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 3 OF 7 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 090e-451 & 090w-451  
PCN NO. i4gk & i4gL  
Engineer's Estimate \$ 166,180.73

COUNTY: Meade

Rest Area Removal -  
Tilford Rest Area

CONTRACT TIME: May 5, 2017

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Dakota Redi-Mix Gillette WY		Ainsworth-Benning Spearfish SD		Hahn Construction Martin SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>090E-451 PCN i4gk</b>									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	6,995.00	6,995.00	5,875.00	5,875.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
002	Remove Building	Each	1.00	11,305.00	11,305.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
003	Remove Concrete Curb and/orGutter	Ft	205.00	3.05	625.25	14.65	3,003.25	5.00	1,025.00
004	Remove Manhole	Each	3.00	354.00	1,062.00	1,860.00	5,580.00	750.00	2,250.00
005	Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	48.00	13.00	624.00	30.00	1,440.00	30.00	1,440.00
006	Remove Pipe End Section	Each	2.00	75.00	150.00	450.00	900.00	30.00	60.00
007	Remove Chain Link Fence	Ft	836.00	1.50	1,254.00	1.85	1,546.60	2.00	1,672.00
008	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	1086.00	2.50	2,715.00	14.00	15,204.00	4.00	4,344.00
009	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	400.00	4.75	1,900.00	30.00	12,000.00	6.00	2,400.00
010	Remove Concrete Median Pavement	SqYd	40.00	4.75	190.00	32.00	1,280.00	10.00	400.00
011	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	772.00	4.75	3,667.00	10.00	7,720.00	8.00	6,176.00
012	Remove Luminaire Pole Footing	Each	8.00	311.00	2,488.00	770.00	6,160.00	500.00	4,000.00
013	Remove Yard Hydrant	Each	2.00	403.00	806.00	660.00	1,320.00	200.00	400.00
014	Remove Valve Box	Each	1.00	174.00	174.00	785.00	785.00	200.00	200.00
015	Salvage Luminaire Pole	Each	8.00	1,266.00	10,128.00	980.00	7,840.00	750.00	6,000.00
016	Salvage Luminaire	Each	12.00	29.00	348.00	85.00	1,020.00	80.00	960.00
017	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	43.00	21.00	903.00	85.00	3,655.00	25.00	1,075.00
018	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	262.00	33.00	8,646.00	48.00	12,576.00	40.00	10,480.00
019	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00	4,360.00	4,360.00	12,990.00	12,990.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
020	Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	1.00	13,708.00	13,708.00	21,400.00	21,400.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
021	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	40.00	14.00	560.00	14.40	576.00	10.00	400.00
022	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	231.00	231.00	1,090.00	1,090.00	250.00	250.00
023	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	13.00	47.00	611.00	120.00	1,560.00	75.00	975.00
024	Fertilizing	Lb	735.00	1.50	1,102.50	2.10	1,543.50	1.50	1,102.50
025	Mulching	Ton	0.50	810.00	405.00	3,020.00	1,510.00	1,500.00	750.00

090W-451 PCN i4gL									
026	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	6,995.00	6,995.00	3,540.00	3,540.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
027	Remove Building	Each	1.00	11,305.00	11,305.00	17,400.00	17,400.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
028	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	Ft	275.00	3.50	962.50	14.40	3,960.00	5.00	1,375.00
029	Remove Manhole	Each	6.00	354.00	2,124.00	1,860.00	11,160.00	750.00	4,500.00
030	Remove Chain Link Fence	Ft	838.00	1.50	1,257.00	1.85	1,550.30	2.00	1,676.00
031	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	945.00	2.50	2,362.50	14.00	13,230.00	4.00	3,780.00
032	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	416.00	4.75	1,976.00	30.00	12,480.00	6.00	2,496.00
033	Remove Concrete Median Pavement	SqYd	95.00	4.75	451.25	32.00	3,040.00	10.00	950.00
034	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	927.00	4.75	4,403.25	10.00	9,270.00	8.00	7,416.00
035	Remove Luminaire Pole Footing	Each	8.00	311.00	2,488.00	915.00	7,320.00	500.00	4,000.00
036	Remove Yard Hydrant	Each	2.00	403.00	806.00	660.00	1,320.00	200.00	400.00
037	Remove Valve Box	Each	4.00	174.00	696.00	785.00	3,140.00	200.00	800.00
038	Salvage Luminaire Pole	Each	8.00	1,266.00	10,128.00	980.00	7,840.00	750.00	6,000.00
039	Salvage Luminaire	Each	11.00	29.00	319.00	85.00	935.00	80.00	880.00
040	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	64.00	21.00	1,344.00	85.00	5,440.00	25.00	1,600.00
041	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	274.00	33.00	9,042.00	48.00	13,152.00	40.00	10,960.00
042	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00	4,360.00	4,360.00	12,990.00	12,990.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
043	Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	1.00	8,440.00	8,440.00	25,575.00	25,575.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
044	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	40.00	14.00	560.00	14.40	576.00	10.00	400.00
045	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	231.00	231.00	1,090.00	1,090.00	250.00	250.00
046	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	13.00	47.00	611.00	120.00	1,560.00	75.00	975.00
047	Fertilizing	Lb	765.00	1.50	1,147.50	3.10	2,371.50	1.50	1,147.50
048	Mulching	Ton	0.50	810.00	405.00	3,020.00	1,510.00	1,500.00	750.00
TOTA					147,371.75		290,924.15		166,215.00

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 12/15/16 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 4 OF 7 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 090e-451 & 090w-451  
PCN NO. i4gk & i4gL  
Engineer's Estimate \$ 166,180.73

COUNTY: Meade

Rest Area Removal -  
Tilford Rest Area

CONTRACT TIME: May 5, 2017

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Pedersen Excavating Spearfish SD		Zandstra Construction Rapid City SD		Hilt Construction Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>090E-451 PCN i4gk</b>									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
002	Remove Building	Each	1.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00
003	Remove Concrete Curb and/orGutter	Ft	205.00	10.00	2,050.00	5.00	1,025.00	12.00	2,460.00
004	Remove Manhole	Each	3.00	800.00	2,400.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
005	Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	48.00	20.00	960.00	10.00	480.00	40.00	1,920.00
006	Remove Pipe End Section	Each	2.00	25.00	50.00	500.00	1,000.00	300.00	600.00
007	Remove Chain Link Fence	Ft	836.00	2.00	1,672.00	3.00	2,508.00	4.00	3,344.00
008	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	1086.00	3.00	3,258.00	5.00	5,430.00	5.00	5,430.00
009	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	400.00	5.00	2,000.00	10.00	4,000.00	8.00	3,200.00
010	Remove Concrete Median Pavement	SqYd	40.00	5.00	200.00	25.00	1,000.00	10.00	400.00
011	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	772.00	5.00	3,860.00	2.00	1,544.00	4.00	3,088.00
012	Remove Luminaire Pole Footing	Each	8.00	300.00	2,400.00	100.00	800.00	250.00	2,000.00
013	Remove Yard Hydrant	Each	2.00	300.00	600.00	250.00	500.00	350.00	700.00
014	Remove Valve Box	Each	1.00	300.00	300.00	200.00	200.00	350.00	350.00
015	Salvage Luminaire Pole	Each	8.00	500.00	4,000.00	720.00	5,760.00	500.00	4,000.00
016	Salvage Luminaire	Each	12.00	55.00	660.00	60.00	720.00	125.00	1,500.00
017	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	43.00	35.00	1,505.00	50.00	2,150.00	25.00	1,075.00
018	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	262.00	45.00	11,790.00	20.00	5,240.00	30.00	7,860.00
019	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,750.00	1,750.00
020	Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	1.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
021	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	40.00	10.00	400.00	15.00	600.00	10.00	400.00
022	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	500.00	500.00
023	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	13.00	28.00	364.00	46.00	598.00	100.00	1,300.00
024	Fertilizing	Lb	735.00	1.00	735.00	1.50	1,102.50	0.50	367.50
025	Mulching	Ton	0.50	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	800.00	400.00

090W-451 PCN i4gL									
026	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
027	Remove Building	Each	1.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
028	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	Ft	275.00	10.00	2,750.00	5.00	1,375.00	10.00	2,750.00
029	Remove Manhole	Each	6.00	800.00	4,800.00	500.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
030	Remove Chain Link Fence	Ft	838.00	2.00	1,676.00	3.00	2,514.00	4.00	3,352.00
031	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	945.00	5.00	4,725.00	5.00	4,725.00	5.00	4,725.00
032	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	416.00	5.00	2,080.00	10.00	4,160.00	8.00	3,328.00
033	Remove Concrete Median Pavement	SqYd	95.00	10.00	950.00	25.00	2,375.00	10.00	950.00
034	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	927.00	5.00	4,635.00	2.00	1,854.00	4.00	3,708.00
035	Remove Luminaire Pole Footing	Each	8.00	300.00	2,400.00	100.00	800.00	250.00	2,000.00
036	Remove Yard Hydrant	Each	2.00	300.00	600.00	250.00	500.00	350.00	700.00
037	Remove Valve Box	Each	4.00	300.00	1,200.00	200.00	800.00	350.00	1,400.00
038	Salvage Luminaire Pole	Each	8.00	500.00	4,000.00	720.00	5,760.00	500.00	4,000.00
039	Salvage Luminaire	Each	11.00	55.00	605.00	60.00	660.00	125.00	1,375.00
040	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	64.00	30.00	1,920.00	50.00	3,200.00	25.00	1,600.00
041	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	274.00	40.00	10,960.00	20.00	5,480.00	30.00	8,220.00
042	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
043	Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	1.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
044	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	40.00	10.00	400.00	15.00	600.00	10.00	400.00
045	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	500.00	500.00
046	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	13.00	28.00	364.00	46.00	598.00	100.00	1,300.00
047	Fertilizing	Lb	765.00	1.00	765.00	1.50	1,147.50	0.50	382.50
048	Mulching	Ton	0.50	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	800.00	400.00
<b>TOTA</b>					172,034.00		175,106.00		176,235.00



**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 12/15/16 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 5 OF 7 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 090e-451 & 090w-451  
PCN NO. i4gk & i4gL  
Engineer's Estimate \$ 166,180.73

COUNTY: Meade

Rest Area Removal -  
Tilford Rest Area

CONTRACT TIME: May 5, 2017

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Rapid Construction Rapid City SD		Heavy Constructors Rapid City SD		Highmark Inc. Black Hawk SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>090E-451 PCN i4gk</b>									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	8,050.00	8,050.00	6,650.00	6,650.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
002	Remove Building	Each	1.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	16,700.00	16,700.00	31,400.00	31,400.00
003	Remove Concrete Curb and/orGutter	Ft	205.00	5.00	1,025.00	3.00	615.00	5.75	1,178.75
004	Remove Manhole	Each	3.00	800.00	2,400.00	405.00	1,215.00	1,100.00	3,300.00
005	Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	48.00	15.00	720.00	8.00	384.00	11.00	528.00
006	Remove Pipe End Section	Each	2.00	100.00	200.00	32.00	64.00	50.00	100.00
007	Remove Chain Link Fence	Ft	836.00	5.40	4,514.40	13.50	11,286.00	0.95	794.20
008	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	1086.00	6.00	6,516.00	6.50	7,059.00	3.50	3,801.00
009	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	400.00	13.00	5,200.00	14.50	5,800.00	13.00	5,200.00
010	Remove Concrete Median Pavement	SqYd	40.00	13.00	520.00	14.50	580.00	15.00	600.00
011	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	772.00	5.00	3,860.00	9.50	7,334.00	2.50	1,930.00
012	Remove Luminaire Pole Footing	Each	8.00	200.00	1,600.00	226.25	1,810.00	375.00	3,000.00
013	Remove Yard Hydrant	Each	2.00	150.00	300.00	142.00	284.00	250.00	500.00
014	Remove Valve Box	Each	1.00	250.00	250.00	142.00	142.00	550.00	550.00
015	Salvage Luminaire Pole	Each	8.00	540.00	4,320.00	726.50	5,812.00	725.50	5,804.00
016	Salvage Luminaire	Each	12.00	54.00	648.00	56.50	678.00	56.50	678.00
017	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	43.00	15.35	660.05	25.00	1,075.00	18.00	774.00
018	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	262.00	21.65	5,672.30	27.50	7,205.00	30.00	7,860.00
019	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00	16,950.00	16,950.00	6,300.00	6,300.00	5,375.00	5,375.00
020	Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	12,720.00	12,720.00
021	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	40.00	12.96	518.40	8.50	340.00	13.56	542.40
022	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	216.00	216.00	230.00	230.00	226.00	226.00
023	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	13.00	108.00	1,404.00	46.00	598.00	45.80	595.40
024	Fertilizing	Lb	735.00	1.08	793.80	1.50	1,102.50	1.50	1,102.50
025	Mulching	Ton	0.50	1,080.00	540.00	800.00	400.00	794.50	397.25

090W-451 PCN i4gL									
026	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	8,225.00	8,225.00	6,650.00	6,650.00	9,305.00	9,305.00
027	Remove Building	Each	1.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	16,700.00	16,700.00	26,445.00	26,445.00
028	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	Ft	275.00	5.00	1,375.00	3.00	825.00	5.75	1,581.25
029	Remove Manhole	Each	6.00	800.00	4,800.00	405.00	2,430.00	1,100.00	6,600.00
030	Remove Chain Link Fence	Ft	838.00	5.40	4,525.20	13.50	11,313.00	0.95	796.10
031	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	945.00	6.00	5,670.00	6.50	6,142.50	3.50	3,307.50
032	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	416.00	13.00	5,408.00	14.50	6,032.00	13.00	5,408.00
033	Remove Concrete Median Pavement	SqYd	95.00	13.00	1,235.00	14.50	1,377.50	15.00	1,425.00
034	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	927.00	5.00	4,635.00	9.50	8,806.50	2.50	2,317.50
035	Remove Luminaire Pole Footing	Each	8.00	200.00	1,600.00	226.25	1,810.00	375.00	3,000.00
036	Remove Yard Hydrant	Each	2.00	150.00	300.00	142.00	284.00	250.00	500.00
037	Remove Valve Box	Each	4.00	250.00	1,000.00	142.00	568.00	550.00	2,200.00
038	Salvage Luminaire Pole	Each	8.00	540.00	4,320.00	726.50	5,812.00	725.50	5,804.00
039	Salvage Luminaire	Each	11.00	54.00	594.00	56.50	621.50	56.50	621.50
040	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	64.00	15.35	982.40	25.00	1,600.00	18.00	1,152.00
041	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	274.00	21.65	5,932.10	27.50	7,535.00	30.00	8,220.00
042	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00	17,510.00	17,510.00	6,900.00	6,900.00	5,375.50	5,375.50
043	Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	1.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	7,305.00	7,305.00
044	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	40.00	12.96	518.40	8.50	340.00	13.56	542.40
045	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	216.00	216.00	230.00	230.00	226.00	226.00
046	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	13.00	108.00	1,404.00	46.00	598.00	45.80	595.40
047	Fertilizing	Lb	765.00	1.08	826.20	1.50	1,147.50	1.50	1,147.50
048	Mulching	Ton	0.50	1,080.00	540.00	800.00	400.00	794.50	397.25
TOTA					178,994.25		181,586.00		187,428.40

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 12/15/16 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 6 OF 7 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 090e-451 & 090w-451  
PCN NO. i4gk & i4gL  
Engineer's Estimate \$ 166,180.73

COUNTY: Meade

Rest Area Removal -  
Tilford Rest Area

CONTRACT TIME: May 5, 2017

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Tru-Form Construction Black Hawk SD		Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD		Bachman Construction Fruitdale SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>090E-451 PCN i4gk</b>									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,264.00	4,264.00
002	Remove Building	Each	1.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	11,500.00	11,500.00
003	Remove Concrete Curb and/orGutter	Ft	205.00	13.00	2,665.00	4.75	973.75	7.37	1,510.85
004	Remove Manhole	Each	3.00	585.00	1,755.00	825.00	2,475.00	10,000.00	30,000.00
005	Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	48.00	30.00	1,440.00	14.00	672.00	13.54	649.92
006	Remove Pipe End Section	Each	2.00	584.50	1,169.00	110.00	220.00	100.00	200.00
007	Remove Chain Link Fence	Ft	836.00	1.00	836.00	2.00	1,672.00	0.50	418.00
008	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	1086.00	5.00	5,430.00	5.00	5,430.00	14.34	15,573.24
009	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	400.00	7.00	2,800.00	11.00	4,400.00	25.30	10,120.00
010	Remove Concrete Median Pavement	SqYd	40.00	7.00	280.00	10.25	410.00	94.80	3,792.00
011	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	772.00	7.00	5,404.00	7.00	5,404.00	14.85	11,464.20
012	Remove Luminaire Pole Footing	Each	8.00	292.00	2,336.00	175.00	1,400.00	120.00	960.00
013	Remove Yard Hydrant	Each	2.00	584.50	1,169.00	280.00	560.00	425.00	850.00
014	Remove Valve Box	Each	1.00	585.00	585.00	250.00	250.00	550.00	550.00
015	Salvage Luminaire Pole	Each	8.00	833.00	6,664.00	800.00	6,400.00	65.00	520.00
016	Salvage Luminaire	Each	12.00	65.00	780.00	63.00	756.00	67.00	804.00
017	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	43.00	27.00	1,161.00	36.00	1,548.00	24.42	1,050.06
018	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	262.00	61.00	15,982.00	42.00	11,004.00	24.21	6,343.02
019	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	9,600.00	9,600.00
020	Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,100.00	10,100.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
021	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	40.00	9.70	388.00	9.00	360.00	1.00	40.00
022	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	300.00	300.00	250.00	250.00	150.00	150.00
023	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	13.00	53.00	689.00	25.00	325.00	26.15	339.95
024	Fertilizing	Lb	735.00	2.00	1,470.00	1.25	918.75	1.16	852.60
025	Mulching	Ton	0.50	908.00	454.00	2,500.00	1,250.00	1,350.00	675.00

090W-451 PCN i4gL									
026	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,256.00	2,256.00
027	Remove Building	Each	1.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	11,500.00	11,500.00
028	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	Ft	275.00	13.00	3,575.00	4.75	1,306.25	6.14	1,688.50
029	Remove Manhole	Each	6.00	585.00	3,510.00	825.00	4,950.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
030	Remove Chain Link Fence	Ft	838.00	1.00	838.00	2.00	1,676.00	0.50	419.00
031	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	945.00	5.00	4,725.00	5.00	4,725.00	14.23	13,447.35
032	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	416.00	7.00	2,912.00	11.00	4,576.00	18.42	7,662.72
033	Remove Concrete Median Pavement	SqYd	95.00	7.00	665.00	10.25	973.75	94.80	9,006.00
034	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	927.00	7.00	6,489.00	7.00	6,489.00	14.58	13,515.66
035	Remove Luminaire Pole Footing	Each	8.00	292.00	2,336.00	175.00	1,400.00	120.00	960.00
036	Remove Yard Hydrant	Each	2.00	585.00	1,170.00	280.00	560.00	425.00	850.00
037	Remove Valve Box	Each	4.00	584.50	2,338.00	250.00	1,000.00	550.00	2,200.00
038	Salvage Luminaire Pole	Each	8.00	833.00	6,664.00	800.00	6,400.00	650.00	5,200.00
039	Salvage Luminaire	Each	11.00	65.00	715.00	63.00	693.00	67.00	737.00
040	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	64.00	27.00	1,728.00	36.00	2,304.00	15.00	960.00
041	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	274.00	61.00	16,714.00	42.00	11,508.00	27.18	7,447.32
042	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	9,800.00	9,800.00
043	Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,100.00	10,100.00	5,920.00	5,920.00
044	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	40.00	9.70	388.00	9.00	360.00	1.00	40.00
045	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	300.00	300.00	250.00	250.00	150.00	150.00
046	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	13.00	53.00	689.00	25.00	325.00	23.00	299.00
047	Fertilizing	Lb	765.00	2.00	1,530.00	1.25	956.25	1.16	887.40
048	Mulching	Ton	0.50	908.00	454.00	2,500.00	1,250.00	1,350.00	675.00
TOTA					187,497.00		171,580.75		218,347.79

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 12/15/16 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 7 OF 7 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 090e-451 & 090w-451  
PCN NO. i4gk & i4gL  
Engineer's Estimate \$ 166,180.73

COUNTY: Meade

Rest Area Removal -  
Tilford Rest Area

CONTRACT TIME: May 5, 2017

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	McDirt Excavation Whitewood SD		Hills Materials Rapid City SD		JMD Excavating Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>090E-451 PCN i4gk</b>								
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
002 Remove Building	Each	1.00	6,744.36	6,744.36	15,000.00	15,000.00	48,500.00	48,500.00
003 Remove Concrete Curb and/orGutter	Ft	205.00	1.13	231.65	6.50	1,332.50	7.00	1,435.00
004 Remove Manhole	Each	3.00	820.00	2,460.00	615.00	1,845.00	500.00	1,500.00
005 Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	48.00	6.00	288.00	15.00	720.00	15.00	720.00
006 Remove Pipe End Section	Each	2.00	10.00	20.00	70.00	140.00	50.00	100.00
007 Remove Chain Link Fence	Ft	836.00	0.50	418.00	1.20	1,003.20	4.00	3,344.00
008 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	1086.00	9.00	9,774.00	6.00	6,516.00	6.50	7,059.00
009 Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	400.00	11.00	4,400.00	17.00	6,800.00	7.00	2,800.00
010 Remove Concrete Median Pavement	SqYd	40.00	11.00	440.00	30.00	1,200.00	31.00	1,240.00
011 Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	772.00	11.00	8,492.00	7.00	5,404.00	7.73	5,967.56
012 Remove Luminaire Pole Footing	Each	8.00	786.67	6,293.36	325.00	2,600.00	175.00	1,400.00
013 Remove Yard Hydrant	Each	2.00	150.00	300.00	250.00	500.00	100.00	200.00
014 Remove Valve Box	Each	1.00	300.00	300.00	250.00	250.00	100.00	100.00
015 Salvage Luminaire Pole	Each	8.00	679.50	5,436.00	650.00	5,200.00	675.00	5,400.00
016 Salvage Luminaire	Each	12.00	50.00	600.00	52.00	624.00	60.00	720.00
017 Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	43.00	16.00	688.00	11.00	473.00	28.00	1,204.00
018 Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	262.00	21.50	5,633.00	50.00	13,100.00	28.00	7,336.00
019 Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00	8,420.00	8,420.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	9,350.00	9,350.00
020 Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	1.00	765.00	765.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,750.00	9,750.00
021 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	40.00	12.00	480.00	12.50	500.00	7.50	300.00
022 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	200.00	200.00	210.00	210.00	200.00	200.00
023 Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	13.00	20.00	260.00	42.00	546.00	110.00	1,430.00
024 Fertilizing	Lb	735.00	1.00	735.00	1.40	1,029.00	1.20	882.00
025 Mulching	Ton	0.50	2,200.00	1,100.00	720.00	360.00	2,000.00	1,000.00

090W-451 PCN i4gL									
026	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
027	Remove Building	Each	1.00	7,593.47	7,593.47	15,000.00	15,000.00	48,500.00	48,500.00
028	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	Ft	275.00	1.15	315.70	6.50	1,787.50	7.00	1,925.00
029	Remove Manhole	Each	6.00	820.00	4,920.00	615.00	3,690.00	500.00	3,000.00
030	Remove Chain Link Fence	Ft	838.00	0.50	419.00	1.20	1,005.60	4.00	3,352.00
031	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	945.00	9.00	8,505.00	6.00	5,670.00	6.50	6,142.50
032	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	416.00	11.00	4,576.00	17.00	7,072.00	7.00	2,912.00
033	Remove Concrete Median Pavement	SqYd	95.00	11.00	1,045.00	30.00	2,850.00	31.00	2,945.00
034	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	927.00	11.00	10,197.00	7.00	6,489.00	7.73	7,165.71
035	Remove Luminaire Pole Footing	Each	8.00	786.67	6,293.36	325.00	2,600.00	175.00	1,400.00
036	Remove Yard Hydrant	Each	2.00	150.00	300.00	250.00	500.00	100.00	200.00
037	Remove Valve Box	Each	4.00	300.00	1,200.00	250.00	1,000.00	100.00	400.00
038	Salvage Luminaire Pole	Each	8.00	662.83	5,302.64	650.00	5,200.00	642.00	5,136.00
039	Salvage Luminaire	Each	11.00	50.00	550.00	52.00	572.00	50.00	550.00
040	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	64.00	16.00	1,024.00	11.00	704.00	28.00	1,792.00
041	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	274.00	21.50	5,891.00	50.00	13,700.00	28.00	7,672.00
042	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00	5,620.00	5,620.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	9,300.00	9,300.00
043	Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	1.00	725.00	725.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	9,600.00	9,600.00
044	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	40.00	12.00	480.00	12.50	500.00	7.50	300.00
045	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	200.00	200.00	210.00	210.00	200.00	200.00
046	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	13.00	20.00	260.00	42.00	546.00	110.00	1,430.00
047	Fertilizing	Lb	765.00	1.00	765.00	1.40	1,071.00	2.00	1,530.00
048	Mulching	Ton	0.50	2,200.00	1,100.00	720.00	360.00	2,000.00	1,000.00
<b>TOTA</b>					135,760.54		234,879.80		248,389.77